

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN:

ST JAMES HOLDINGS LIMITED

Claimant

Case No: 1402/5/7/21

- v -

THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION PREMIER LEAGUE LIMITED

Defendant

ORDER

UPON considering the Claimant's request by letter dated 8 October 2021, with the consent of the Defendant, for withdrawal of Case No. 1402/5/7/21 pursuant to Rule 44(1)(a) of the Competition Appeal Tribunal Rules 2015

AND UPON the parties by their respective legal representatives having agreed the terms of the Order set out below

IT IS ORDERED BY CONSENT THAT:

- 1. The entirety of the Claimant's claim in these proceedings against the Defendant is withdrawn.
- 2. There shall be no order as to costs.

The Hon Mr Justice Miles

Chairman of the Competition Appeal Tribunal

Made: 8 October 2021

Drawn: 11 October 2021